Town Fuel System Upgrade Infrastructure $5,000  

TOTAL SEWER RETAINED EARNINGS 
APPROPRIATION 

$830,000 

FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION 

Meeting Date: 1/15/2025​     Vote: 6-0​ ​      Recommended Amount: $4,038,500 

MOTION 

Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council that the sums of Two Million Nine Hundred Ninety 
Eight Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,998,500) be appropriated from Free Cash, Two 
Hundred and Ten Thousand Dollars ($210,000) be appropriated from Water Retained Earnings 
and Eight Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($830,000) be appropriated from Sewer Retained 
Earnings to be expended at the discretion of the Town Administrator for the FY2025 Capital 
Improvement Plan as outlined above including any residual funds remaining in these line items. 

This Resolution shall become effective according to the provisions of the Town of Franklin

[...]

Property Acquisition Continued Funding Free Cash $200,000 

Total Free Cash Appropriation  $1,503,850 

FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION 

Meeting Date: 1/15/2025      ​       Vote: 6-0         ​ Recommended Amount: $1,503,850 

MOTION 

Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council that the sum of One Million Five Hundred Three 
Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,503,850) be transferred from Free Cash to the OPEB 
Trust Fund and the Fire Truck, Fields, Budget and Property Acquisition Stabilization accounts in 
amounts and for purposes outlined above. 

This Resolution shall become effective according to the provisions of the Town of Franklin